

MILAN, ITALY 30[™] JUNE - 5[™] JULY 2024 www.wcee2024.it

Dear Colleague,

on behalf of the Italian Association of Earthquake Engineering (ANIDIS) and of the International Association of Earthquake Engineering (IAEE), it is with great pleasure that we invite you to join us in the organisation of the 18th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering (WCEE2024), to be held from 30th June to 5th July 2024, in Milan, Italy. We are aiming at building a Community-based Conference programme and are threfore inviting you to submit proposals for technical sessions that you would be interested in convening.

While submitting your proposal, please be ready to provide:

Session Title

Names and affiliations of potential coconvenors of the session (max. 3) Brief summary of the session contents (max. 2000 characters)

A list of a minimum of 3 invited presentations (title + name/affiliation of speaker)

SUBMIT YOUR PROPOSAL

Please do also bear in mind that technical session proposals will be evaluated by both a Scientific Committee, as well as by a *Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Panel*

Submissions are now open

We look forward to receiving your proposals and, with your help, creating an exciting and stimulating conference programme!

Franco Braga

President

Italian Association of Earthquake Engineering (ANIDIS)

Michele Calvi

Executive Vice-President
International Association of Earthquake Engineering (AIEE)

18th World Conference on Earthquake Engineering | Milan, 30th June - 5th July, 2024

CANCELLA ISCRIZIONE | UNSUBSCRIBE

Email inviata con MailUp
Con MailUp la disiscrizione e' sicura